
OPSEU/SEFPO Local 240 Mohawk College Faculty Area Stewards: September 1, 2022 - August 31, 2024 

 

 

AREA STEWARD Campus & Phone Ext 

905.575.1212 

Architectural, Civil, Urban, Planning, Math and 

Statistics 

Cameron Redsell-

Montgomerie 

Fennell x4019 

cameron.redsell-

montgomerie@mohawkcollege.ca 

Aviation 

 

Paul Sprentz Airport  

paul.sprentz@mohawkcollege.ca 

Business Management Studies 

 

Robert Soulliere 

Communications Officer 

Fennell x3936 

robert.soulliere@mohawkcollege.ca  

Business Office Administration and Business 

Graduate Studies Programs  

Gaspare Bonomo  

Treasurer 

Fennell x3193 

gaspare.bonomo@mohawkcollege.ca 

Chemical & Mechanical Technology Programs Greg Emery Fennell x3125 

gregory.emery@mohawkcollege.ca 

Computer Science Technology Vacancy  

Electro-technology Programs 

 

Vijay Khatri Fennell x3572 

vijay.khatri@mohawkcollege.ca 

Social Service Work and Community Studies 

 

Heather Giardine-Tuck  

President 

Fennell x4065  

heather.giardine-tuck 

@mohawkcollege.ca 

Social Service Work and Community Studies 

 

Shelley Rempel 

 

Fennell x3825 

shelley.rempel@mohawkcollege.ca 

Liberal Studies and Music Kevin MacKay 

Vice President 

Fennell x3364 

kevin.mackay@mohawkcollege.ca 

Liberal Studies and Music Dan Popowich Fennell x3690 

dan.popowich@mohawkcollege.ca 

Justice Studies; Paralegal Steve Cook  

  

Fennell x3397 

steve.cook@mohawkcollege.ca  

Health, Wellness & Fitness; RMT; Recreation 

Therapy; Health Studies 

Dan MacLennan Fennell  x3641 

dan.maclennan@mohawkcollege.ca 

Communication, EAP, LINC, Academic 

Upgrading, DEP 

John Corr Fennell 4035 

john.corr@mohawkcollege.ca 

Library, Counseling & Accessibility, CTLR, Int’l Kasey Waddell 

 

Fennell x3778 

kasey.waddell@mohawkcollege.ca 

Media & Entertainment Studies, Graphics and 

Design 

Patrick Hanson Fennell  x3175 

patrick.hanson@mohawkcollege.ca 

CVT, OTA-PTA, Pharm Tech, CHC Michael Chan IAHS x6180 

michael.chan4@mohawkcollege.ca 

Nursing: Bachelor of Science in Nursing BScN, 

Practical Nursing, Personal Support Worker 

Vacancy  

Med/Rad/Science Caryn Schaefer IAHS 

caryn.schaefer@mohawkcollege.ca 

Partial Load:  IAHS 

 

Andrea Christmas IAHS 905.730.2669 

andrea.christmas@mohawkcollege.ca 

Partial Load: Fennell Campus Rebecca Mills 

Chief Steward 

Fennell  x4186 

rebecca.mills@mohawkcollege.ca 

Skilled Trades: Transportation & Industrial, 

Apprenticeship, Construction, Electrical, Fuels & 

Green Tech 

Justin Decosemo Stoney Creek  x5669 

justin.decosemo@mohawkcollege.ca 

Skilled Trades:  Transportation & Industrial (FF) Vacancy  

 TRUSTEES/AUDITORS  

 Carol Tristani & Cornel 

Fulop 

Fennell 

Union Office  Fennell A006 x3468  

Email: local240@gmail.com 

 

 

 


